CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL Form ACO-1 OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION ORIGINAL September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WICHITA, KS

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 185-23388-000
Name: Mull Drilling Company, Inc.	County: Stafford
Address: P.O. Box 2758	SW -SE - NE - SE Sec. 2 Twp. 21 S. R. 13 ☐ East V West
City/State/Zip: Wichita KS 67201-2758	1635 feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: N/A	500 feet from (E)/ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Mark Shreve JAN 0 2 2007	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 264-6366	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Sterling Drilling Company, Inc.	Lease Name: Andress Trust "B" Well #: 1-2
License: 5142	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Steven Murphy	Producing Formation: N/A
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1857' Kelly Bushing: 1866'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3600' Plug Back Total Depth: N/A
—— Oil ——— SWD ——— SIOW ——— Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 265 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated fromsx cmt.
Operator:	feet depth to
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan DH 12 19 08
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 55,000 ppm Fluid volume 1500 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Hauled Offsite
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name: Tengasco, Inc.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Lease Name: Weiss #2 SWD License No.: 32278
9/30/06 10/8/06 10/8/06	Quarter NE Sec. 11 Twp. 19 S. R. 12 East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Completion Date	County: Barton Docket No.: D-26542
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. I2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
President/COO 1/2/07	
and Online	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of full day of	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 0' 1 . TANANCI TOIT	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: TANNIS L. TRIT MY COMMISSION EX	
Date Commission Expires: 3 3 6 March 26, 2007	
	CONSERVATION DIVISION

perator Name: Mull D	Drilling Company,	Inc.		Lease	Name: A	ndress Trust '	"B"	Well #: 1-2		
ec Twp21					: Stafford					
NSTRUCTIONS: Sho ested, time tool open emperature, fluid reco lectric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing very, and flow rate	g and shut- s if gas to s	in pressures, v surface test, al	vhether st ong with fi	nut-in pres	sure reached	static level, hydr	ostatic pressur		
Orill Stern Tests Taken (Attach Additional Si		✓ Ye	s 🗌 No		√ Lo	g Format	ion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geole	,	✓ Ye	s 🗌 No		Name			Top Datu		
ores Taken	-g · · · · ·	Ye	_		See Attachment "A"					
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		√ Ye	s 🗌 No		KCC					
ist All E. Logs Run:							ال ا	AN 0220	107	
ELI: CDL/CNL	; DIL; Micro	& Sonic						NFIDEN		
		Repor	CASING I		✓ New	_	ction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size	e Casing (In O.D.)	Wei	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent Additives	
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8"		(III O.D.)	24#		265' 70/30 Poz 250			2% gel,3% cc		
						als v ur				
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQU	EEZE RECOR	D			
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks	SUsed		Type and	Percent Additive	s	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT Specify	TON RECOR Footage of E	D - Bridge Plug Each Interval Peri	s Set/Type forated			acture, Shot, Ceme Amount and Kind of N		Depth	
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer /	At	Liner Run	Yes N	0		
Date of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or	Enhr.	Producing Met	nod		ı Pum	ping Gas I	_ift	her (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	r	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIC				Production Int		KANSAS	RECEIVED CORPORATION COMM	
Vented Sold (If vented, Sub	Used on Lease mit ACO-18.)		Open Hole Other (Speci	fy)	f. 🗀 C	ually Comp.	Commingled		JAN 0 3 2007	

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

ATTACHMENT TO ACO-1 Well Completion Form

Andress Trust "B" #1-2 SW/4 SE/4 NE/4 SE/4 Section 2-21S-13W Stafford County, Kansas API #: 15-185-23388



r	$\boldsymbol{\alpha}$	G	7	\sim	n	c
				•	1	

FORMATION	DEPTH	SUBSEA
Anhydrite	698	+ 1168
B/Anhydrite	721	+ 1145
Heebner	3108	- 1242
Douglas Shale	3143	- 1277
Brown Lime	3233	- 1367
Lansing	3249	- 1383
LKC "H"	3374	- 1508
LKC "K"	3426	- 1560
BKC	3460	- 1594
Arbuckle	3518	- 1652
RTD	3600	- 1734
LTD	3601	- 1735

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 3 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31		NUU		SER	VICE	E POINT:	
RUSSELL, KANS	AS 67665	JAN 02 20 0	7			to Be	nd
SEC. T	TWP. RAD	A PIDENT	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION PM	101	STARTAN	JOB FINISH
ATE 9-30-06 2	31	13	12 TO PM	000 PM			STATE P
ASE Trust B WELL# 1-	-2 LOC	ATION 7 R	nd STO CO	IN. 15	3	Callord	STATE
LD Of NEW Circle one)		ZEN	/wita			/ /	
ONTRACTOR Stuling	#1		OWNER S	ame			
PEOFJOB Sudoce			•				
LE SIZE 12.4"	T.D. a	ليح"	CEMENT		0	70/-	770
SING SIZE 85/8	DEPTH	3165.	AMOUNTOR	dered <u>250</u>	M	<u>'730</u>	326C
JBING SIZE	DEPTH		22 Nal.				
RILL PIPE OOL	DEPTH DEPTH						
RES. MAX	MINIMU		COMMON	175AL	a	10.65	18437
EAS. LINE	SHOE JO		POZMIX	7524		5.80	4350
MENT LEFT IN CSG. 15			GEL		_	16.65	
RFS.			CHLORIDE_		@	1460	
SPLACEMENT LOVERNI					@		
EQUIP					@		
	- <u> </u>				_@		
MPTRUCK CEMENTER		<u> </u>			_@		
120 HELPER	Brondo				_@.		
LK TRUCK	.)				_@		
341 DRIVER	Kenm	0	***************************************		_@		
JLK TRUCK			· <u> </u>		_@		
DRIVER			HANDLING	26304	_@ _@	190	100-11
			MILEAGE	7631	~~~	11	2403
REMA	DKS.				~		cas
	- Brok	e Siculati 230 Mel -	br	SERV	ICE	TOTAL	35145
Jenes Alug Dry	Brok 1380cc Jandio		DEPTH OF JOI	B 1265'	CE	TOTAL	
Lead 250 L. 730	- Brok		PUMP TRUCK	B 265' CHARGE			35.4£
Lead 250il 7/30	Brok 1380cc Jandio		PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT	BALS' CHARGE AGE	@		815.00
Lead 250il 7/30	Brok 1380cc Jandio		PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE	CHARGE	@_ @_	600	815.00 66.00
Leaned Alug Dry	Brok 1380cc Jandio		PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT	CHARGE	@_ @_		815.00 66.00
Lead 250il 7/30	Brok 1380cc Jandio		PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE	CHARGE	@_ @_	600	815.00 66.00
read 250il 730 Leaned Plug Dry Cernant Ned	Brol 1380 cc Loud w	270 Mel - Le fresh	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD	B 265' CHARGEAGE//		600	815.00 66.00
ARGE TO: Mull 1	Brol 1380 cc Loud w	270 Mel - Le fresh	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION CO	CHARGE		600	815.00 66.00
ARGE TO: Mull 1	Brol 1380 cc Loud w	270 Mel - Le fresh	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD	CHARGE		600	815.00 66.00
ARGE TO: Mull 1	13800 Jangus Jan Jangus Jan Jan Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jan Jan Jang Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan	270 Mel - Le fresh	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION CO JAN 0 3 200	CHARGE	@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	TOTAL	815.00 66.00
ARGE TO: Mull 1	13800 Jangus Jan Jangus Jan Jan Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jan Jan Jang Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan	270 Med -	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION CO	CHARGE	@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	TOTAL	815.00 66.00
ARGE TO: Mull 1	13800 Jangus Jan Jangus Jan Jan Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jan Jan Jang Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan	270 Med -	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION CO JAN 0 3 200 CONSERVATION DIVID WICHITA, KS	CHARGE		TOTAL	815.00 66.00
ARGE TO: Mull 1	13800 Jangus Jan Jangus Jan Jan Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jangus Jan Jan Jang Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan Jan	270 Med -	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION CO JAN 0 3 200 CONSERVATION DIVID WICHITA, KS	CHARGE		TOTAL	815.00 66.00
ARGE TO: Mull 1.	Brol 1380CC Journal Ciu	270 Med -	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION CO JAN 0 3 200 CONSERVATION DIVID WICHITA, KS	CHARGE		TOTAL	815.00 66.00
ARGE TO: Mull ARGE TO: STATE	Brol 1380CC Loudin	ZIP_	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION CO JAN 0 3 200 CONSERVATION DIVID WICHITA, KS	CHARGE		TOTAL	815.00 66.00
ARGE TO: Mull March REET Allied Cementing Co., Inc. of are hereby requested to re	Brok 1380 CC Loud wo Cuc ent cementin	ZIPg equipment	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION CO JAN 0 3 200 CONSERVATION DIVID WICHITA, KS	CHARGE		TOTAL	815.00 66.00
Allied Cementing Co., Inc. ou are hereby requested to red furnish cementer and help	Broke 1380 cc Louis wo Cue ent cementin per to assist of	ZIP g equipment owner or	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION CO JAN 0 3 200 CONSERVATION DIVID WICHITA, KS	CHARGE		TOTAL	815.00 66.00
Allied Cementing Co., Inc. ou are hereby requested to red furnish cementer and help naractor to do work as is list	ent cementin per to assist of ted. The abo	ZIP	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION CO JAN 0 3 200 CONSERVATION DIVID WICHITA, KS	CHARGE		TOTAL UIPMENT	815.00 66.00 881,00
Allied Cementing Co., Inc. ou are hereby requested to red furnish cementer and help intractor to do work as is list me to satisfaction and supervision.	ent cementing per to assist of the abovision of own	ZIP	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION CO JAN 0 3 200 CONSERVATION DIVID WICHITA, KS	CHARGE		TOTAL UIPMENT	815.00 66.00
Allied Cementing Co., Inc. u are hereby requested to red furnish cementer and help attractor to do work as is list the to satisfaction and supervitractor. I have read & under	ent cementinger to assist of the abovision of ownerstand the "	ZIP	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION CO JAN 0 3 200 CONSERVATION DIVID WICHITA, KS	CHARGE	@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	TOTAL UIPMENT	815.00 66.00 881,00
Allied Cementing Co., Inc. ou are hereby requested to red furnish cementer and help patractor to do work as is list the to satisfaction and supervintractor. I have read & under the contractor of the contractor of the contractor of the contractor of the contractor. I have read & under the contractor of the contractor	ent cementinger to assist of the abovision of ownerstand the "	ZIP	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD NSAS CORPORATION CO JAN 0 3 200 CONSERVATION DIVIB WICHITA, KS	CHARGE	@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	815.00 66.00 60.00
Allied Cementing Co., Inc. ou are hereby requested to red furnish cementer and help patractor to do work as is list the to satisfaction and supervintractor. I have read & under the contractor of the contractor of the contractor of the contractor of the contractor. I have read & under the contractor of the contractor	ent cementinger to assist of the abovision of ownerstand the "	ZIP	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION CO JAN 0 3 200 CONSERVATION DIVIS WICHITA, KS	CHARGE	@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	815.00 66.00 60.00
ARGE TO: Mull ARGE TO: Mull ARGE TO: Mull ARGE TO: STATE Allied Cementing Co., Inc. or are hereby requested to red furnish cementer and help attractor to do work as is list the to satisfaction and supervitractor. I have read & under the contractor of the contracto	ent cementinger to assist of the abovision of ownerstand the "	ZIP	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION CO JAN 0 3 200 CONSERVATION DIVIS WICHITA, KS I-BS/BY TAX TOTAL CHARCE	CHARGE	@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	815.00 66.00 60.00
ARGE TO: Mulling Co., Inc. of are hereby requested to reduce to the following contractor to do work as is list the to satisfaction and supervitractor. I have read & under NDITIONS" listed on the reduced to the read and the reduced to the read and the reduced to	ent cementing the decision of ownerstand the "reverse side.	ZIP	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD NSAS CORPORATION CO JAN 0 3 200 CONSERVATION DIVIB WICHITA, KS	CHARGE	@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	815.00 66.00 60.00
Allied Cementing Co., Inc. ou are hereby requested to red furnish cementer and help natractor to do work as is list the to satisfaction and supervintractor. I have read & under the policy of the contract of	ent cementing the decision of ownerstand the "reverse side.	ZIP	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION CO JAN 0 3 200 CONSERVATION DIVIS WICHITA, KS I-BS/BY TAX TOTAL CHARCE	CHARGE	@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	815.00 66.00 60.00
Lived 250il 7/30 whened Alug Dry	ent cementing the decision of ownerstand the "reverse side.	ZIP	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION CO JAN 0 3 200 CONSERVATION DIVIS WICHITA, KS I-BS/BY TAX TOTAL CHARCE	CHARGE	@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL	815.00 66.00 60.00

₹**001\00**5

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

REMITTO PO BOX 31		,		26476	
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL. KANSAS 67665 JAN 02		SERV	SERVICE POINT:		
·	1520 Q ()	ON LOCATION	JOB STARTA	10B FIRST	
n. o VB'		1.0	COUNTY	TATE S	
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) LOCATION 281+1	_	Line	31043010	71.3,	
CONTRACTOR STacking Qin 1			-		
TYPE OF JOB Rotary Phus	OWNER				
HOLE SIZE T.D. 36 00 St	CEMENT		10 10	1	
CASING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT OR	DERED <u>185</u>	1066	gel	
TUBING SIZE DEPTH					
DRILL PIPE 42 DEPTH 35.50.45 TOOL DEPTH					
TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	Maria	@ 10.65	1182015	
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX	7404	e 580	129.21	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL	10 su	@ 16.65	166.51	
PERFS.	CHLORIDE		@		
DISPLACEMENT	ASC		_@		
EQUIPMENT			_@	1	
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER M. K.					
# 181 HELPER PICK H.			@		
BULK TRUCK			@		
# 342 DRIVER Cody R. BULK TRUCK			@		
# DRIVER					
	HANDLING_	195 My	@ 1.90	570,50	
DEMARKS.	MILEAGE	19514	09 11 86	2 3 80	
REMARKS:			TOTAL	4500	
730 14 50 4					
300 H 50 ch		SERVIO	JE .		
Coff 20 ch with Plus	DEPTH OF IOI	3550	M		
R. H. 15 .k		CHARGE		955,0	
		AGE	@		
	MILEAGE		@ 600		
	MANIFOLD				
			.@		
CHARGE TO: Mull Drilling KANSA	RECEIVED	MOISSION	. @		
	S CORPORATION COM	MIGOIOIA	**	10710	
STREET	JAN 0 3 2007		TOTAL	10210	
CITYSTATEZIP	CONSERVATION DIVISION NO PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	ON	EATTER (EN)	•	
1 11	WICHTIA, NO P	LUG & FLOAT	EQUIPMEN	l	
Shank	1-850	1111 Ol	9 3500	-	
404	1 000	HON YEU	3500	<u> </u>	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.			@		
You are hereby requested to rent cemeating equipment			@		
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or			@		
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was					
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or			TOTAL	35,00	
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	T				
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	TAX				
\$	TOTAL CHARG	E			
	DISCOUNT _		IR DAID	IN 30 DAVO	
1 - 1			IC TAILD	פועה מרייד	
SIGNATURE & O. C.A. R	k.D	C1k			
		PRINTE) NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	•	, I AMEN I CO	~ VACATATT?		



January 2, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: Andress Trust "B" #1-2

SE/4 NE/4 SE/4 Section 2-21S-13W

Stafford County, Kansas API #: 15-185-23388

Gentlemen:

On behalf of Mull Drilling Company, Inc. (MDC) I would like to request that all information on side two of the enclosed Well Completion Form ACO-1 on the above subject location be held confidential for a period of twelve (12) months.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed information, please feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

Mark A. Shreve President/COO

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 3 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

MAS:tt Enclosures